
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2307
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Regularisation of the Services of DRMs
Ray Shri Bishnu Pada

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the A&N administration has taken any initiative to regularize the services of the remaining 1284 DRMs working in the Port Blair Municipal Council since the past 10-15 years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b): The A&N Administration has taken initiative for regularization of the services of DRMs working in the Port Blair Municipal Corporation. The services of 138 DRMs has been regularized during the year 2015. In addition, 350 DRMs have been extended casual status.
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